

[Supporting Document] Quarterly transition by business segment/【補足資料】セグメント別の四半期推移

(Unit : million yen/単位 : 百万円)

		FY2022					FY2023				
Sales	売上高	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total
Media Business	メディア事業	24,996	27,341	29,504	30,299	112,142	33,485	33,475	33,375	40,827	141,163
Internet Advertisement Business	インターネット広告事業	87,831	97,024	99,572	92,390	376,819	95,639	100,232	105,451	104,049	405,373
Game Business	ゲーム事業	58,329	69,013	46,209	54,835	228,387	40,916	62,144	33,747	42,311	179,119
Investment Development Business	投資育成事業	2,461	875	16	1,085	4,438	139	1,077	1,369	611	3,198
Other Business	その他事業	6,347	6,624	6,353	6,391	25,716	6,076	8,699	6,720	7,480	28,976
Subtotal	計	179,967	200,877	181,656	185,002	747,504	176,257	205,629	180,664	195,281	757,831
Adjustment Amount	調整額	-8,876	-9,775	-9,501	-8,776	-36,929	-8,679	-9,972	-8,925	-10,047	-37,624
Total	合計	171,090	191,102	172,155	176,226	710,575	167,577	195,657	171,738	185,233	720,207

OP	営業利益	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total
Media Business	メディア事業	-3,840	-1,963	-3,975	-2,640	-12,419	-9,356	-599	-1,504	-62	-11,523
Internet Advertisement Business	インターネット広告事業	5,746	7,471	6,191	5,055	24,464	5,001	4,937	3,878	4,500	18,317
Game Business	ゲーム事業	17,130	21,398	9,898	12,103	60,531	5,212	15,202	-161	2,454	22,708
Investment Development Business	投資育成事業	1,969	337	-187	405	2,524	-286	643	1,089	393	1,840
Other Business	その他事業	152	209	-4	-373	-16	-130	426	73	-11	358
Subtotal	計	21,157	27,453	11,922	14,551	75,084	440	20,609	3,375	7,274	31,699
Special incentives	特別インセンティブ	-	-	-	0	0	-	-	-	-	-
Adjustment Amount	調整額	-1,353	-1,730	-1,550	-1,335	-5,970	-1,695	-1,823	-1,939	-1,684	-7,142
Total	合計	19,804	25,723	10,371	13,215	69,114	-1,255	18,786	1,435	5,590	24,557

OPM (Excluding special Incentives)	営業利益率 (特別インセンティブ含まず)	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Total
Media Business	メディア事業	-15.4%	-7.2%	-13.5%	-8.7%	-11.1%	-27.9%	-1.8%	-4.5%	-0.2%	-8.2%
Internet Advertisement Business	インターネット広告事業	6.5%	7.7%	6.2%	5.5%	6.5%	5.2%	4.9%	3.7%	4.3%	4.5%
Game Business	ゲーム事業	29.4%	31.0%	21.4%	22.1%	26.5%	12.7%	24.5%	-0.5%	5.8%	12.7%
Investment Development Business	投資育成事業	80.0%	38.5%	-1140.8%	37.4%	56.9%	-205.6%	59.7%	79.6%	64.3%	57.5%
Other Business	その他事業	2.4%	3.2%	-0.1%	-5.8%	-0.1%	-2.1%	4.9%	1.1%	-0.2%	1.2%